2005 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent

Berlin Hiland Wellsville
East Canton Elyria Open Door Christian

Xenia Christian Lockland

Berlin Hiland
Gorham Fayette

Glouster Trimble
Defiance Ayersville

Most Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Defiance Ayersville (74)
East Canton (71)
Lucasville Valley (61)
Hicksville (66)
Richmond Dale Southeastern (57)

Winning Team
Gorham Fayette (82)
Mansfield St. Peter's (76)
Glouster Trimble (78)
Montpelier (68)
Glouster Trimble (76)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Arlington Cory-Rawson
Monroeville Sandusky St. Mary's C.C.
Holgate West Unity Hilltop
Bascom Hopewell-Loudon Arlington
Edgerton Edon
Widest Margin of Victory
Winning Team Losing Team
Berlin Hiland (96) Wellsville (14)

East Canton (92)

Tiffin Calvert (81)

East Canton (81)
Xenia Christian (87)

Elyria Open Door Christian (16)
Bettsville (10)
Canton Heritage (18)
Lockland (31)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
Defiance Ayersville (74)
Fremont St. Joseph (63)
Hicksville (66)
Kirtland (48)
Marion Catholic (54)
Ottoville (47)
Jackson-Milton (49)
Windham (44)

Winning Team
Gorham Fayette (82)
Bascom Hopewell-Loudon (66)
Montpelier (68)
Lowellville (57)

Cols. Africentric Secondary (55)
Berlin Hiland (55)
Southington Chalker (50)
Thompson Ledgemont (46)

Points
96
92
87
82
82

Points
156
147
139
134
133

Points
29
30
31
33
34

Points
82
76
71
63
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Date
02/10/05
02/15/05
02/16/05
03/05/05
02/26/05

Date
02/26/05
03/03/05
02/17/05
02/19/05
03/03/05

Date
02/19/05
02/15/05
02/15/05
02/24/05
02/19/05

Date
02/10/05
02/15/05
02/15/05
02/24/05
02/16/05

Date
02/26/05
03/03/05
02/19/05
03/03/05
02/19/05
03/12/05
02/16/05
02/24/05

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Columbus Liberty Christian Cols. Africentric Secondary
Cleve. International Prep. Bloomfield
Bettsville Tiffin Calvert
Bristol Lowellville

Hartville Lake Christian Canton Heritage

Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Cory-Rawson (26)
Tusky Central Catholic (21)
Powell Village Academy (20)
Sandusky St. Mary's C.C. (27)
West Unity Hilltop (27)

Winning Team
Arlington (29)
Strasburg-Franklin (35)
Columbus Liberty Christian (36)
Monroeville (30)
Holgate (31)

Highest Losing Score
Opponent
Gorham Fayette
Mansfield St. Peter's
Montpelier
Bascom Hopewell-Loudon
Glouster Trimble

Team
Defiance Ayersville
East Canton
Hicksville
Fremont St. Joseph
Lucasville Valley

Number of Games Decided By:

5 by 1 Point 33 by 6-10 Points
9 by 2 Points 25 by 11-15 Points
13 by 3 Points 28 by 16-20 Points
5 by 4 Points 18 by 21-25 Points
6 by 5 Points 58 by 26+ Points

Average Scores

Games Played 200
Winning Team PPG 55.6
Losing Team PPG 36.4
Average Margin of Victory 19.2
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Points
6
9
10
11
14

Points
55
56
56
57
58

Points
74
71
66
63
61

Date
02/12/05
02/12/05
02/15/05
02/14/05
02/19/05

Date
02/19/05
02/18/05
02/09/05
02/15/05
02/15/05

Date
02/26/05
03/03/05
02/19/05
03/03/05
02/17/05



