## **2005 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division IV Quick Facts**

Most Points - 1 Team				Fewest Points - 1 Team				
<u>Team</u>	<b>Opponent</b>	<b>Points</b>	<b>Date</b>	<u>Team</u>	<b>Opponent</b>	<b>Points</b>	<b>Date</b>	
Berlin Hiland	Wellsville	96	02/10/05	Columbus Liberty Christian	Cols. Africentric Secondary	6	02/12/05	
East Canton	Elyria Open Door Christian	92	02/15/05	Cleve. International Prep.	Bloomfield	9	02/12/05	
Xenia Christian	Lockland	87	02/16/05	Bettsville	Tiffin Calvert	10	02/15/05	
Berlin Hiland	Glouster Trimble	82	03/05/05	Bristol	Lowellville	11	02/14/05	
Gorham Fayette	Defiance Ayersville	82	02/26/05	Hartville Lake Christian	Canton Heritage	14	02/19/05	
Most Points - 2 Teams				Few	Fewest Points - 2 Teams			
Winning Team	Losing Team	<b>Points</b>	<b>Date</b>	Winning Team	Losing Team	<b>Points</b>	<b>Date</b>	
Gorham Fayette (82)	Defiance Ayersville (74)	156	02/26/05	Arlington (29)	Cory-Rawson (26)	55	02/19/05	
Mansfield St. Peter's (76)	East Canton (71)	147	03/03/05	Strasburg-Franklin (35)	Tusky Central Catholic (21)	56	02/18/05	
Glouster Trimble (78)	Lucasville Valley (61)	139	02/17/05	Columbus Liberty Christian (36)	Powell Village Academy (20)	56	02/09/05	
Montpelier (68)	Hicksville (66)	134	02/19/05	Monroeville (30)	Sandusky St. Mary's C.C. (27)	57	02/15/05	
Glouster Trimble (76)	Richmond Dale Southeastern (57)	133	03/03/05	Holgate (31)	West Unity Hilltop (27)	58	02/15/05	
Lowest Winning Score				Hi	Highest Losing Score			
<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<b>Points</b>	<b>Date</b>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<b>Points</b>	<u>Date</u>	
Arlington	Cory-Rawson	29	02/19/05	Defiance Ayersville	Gorham Fayette	74	02/26/05	
Monroeville	Sandusky St. Mary's C.C.	30	02/15/05	East Canton	Mansfield St. Peter's	71	03/03/05	
Holgate	West Unity Hilltop	31	02/15/05	Hicksville	Montpelier	66	02/19/05	
Bascom Hopewell-Loudon	Arlington	33	02/24/05	Fremont St. Joseph	Bascom Hopewell-Loudon	63	03/03/05	
Edgerton	Edon	34	02/19/05	Lucasville Valley	Glouster Trimble	61	02/17/05	
Widest Margin of Victory								
Winning Team	Losing Team	<b>Points</b>	<b>Date</b>	Number of Games Decided By:				
Berlin Hiland (96)	Wellsville (14)	82	02/10/05	5 by 1 Point	33 by 6-10 Points			
East Canton (92)	Elyria Open Door Christian (16)	76	02/15/05	9 by 2 Points	25 by 11-15 Points			
Tiffin Calvert (81)	Bettsville (10)	71	02/15/05	13 by 3 Points	28 by 16-20 Points			
East Canton (81)	Canton Heritage (18)	63	02/24/05	5 by 4 Points	18 by 21-25 Points			
Xenia Christian (87)	Lockland (31)	56	02/16/05	6 by 5 Points	58 by 26+ Points			
Overtime Games								
Winning Team	Losing Team	OT's	<u>Date</u>	Average	Scores			
Gorham Fayette (82)	Defiance Ayersville (74)	3	02/26/05	Games Played	200			
Bascom Hopewell-Loudon (66)	Fremont St. Joseph (63)	2	03/03/05	Winning Team PPG	55.6			
Montpelier (68)	Hicksville (66)	1	02/19/05	Losing Team PPG	36.4			
Lowellville (57)	Kirtland (48)	1	03/03/05	Average Margin of Victory	19.2			
Cols. Africentric Secondary (55)	Marion Catholic (54)	1	02/19/05					
Berlin Hiland (55)	Ottoville (47)	1	03/12/05					
Southington Chalker (50)	Jackson-Milton (49)	1	02/16/05					
Thompson Ledgemont (46)	Windham (44)	1	02/24/05					